PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Akifumi Aono	05/19/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	1006, Oaza Kadoma	
City:	Kadoma-shi, Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	571-8501	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10535994

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)429-3902

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-429-3000 Email: djoy@steptoe.com

Correspondent Name: Donna Joy c/o Steptoe & Johnson LLP

Address Line 1: 1330 Connecticut Ave., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28951.5394
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Joy

Total Attachments: 1

source=289515394#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016935 FRAME: 0862 CH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

Applicant Reference No.		Application Serial No. $10/535,994$
Additional Reference. No	PCT Application NoU.S. Patent No	
US Attorney Docket No. 28951.5394		
WHEREAS, the undersigned, has (have) invented the invente		
MAGNETIC DISK APPARATUS AND MET	THOD OF MANUFACTURING THE APP	ARATUS
legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designate invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable of be legally bound hereby, the undersigned, by these prese interest in and to; (i) said invention in the United States of America, and in all countries foreign to the United States. (ii) this patent application and any and all relate conversions, divisions, continuations, continuat States (hereinafter designated as "Related Apprelating thereto; and any and all Letters Patent(s), including all rene and all rights to sue for past and future infringer full term or terms thereof. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers all papers and documents and perform any act which ma Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements, all this application or any and all Related Applications there evidence and proceeding with such interference, and for a and to said invention, this application and any and all Relate thereto and in support thereof, for the benefit of Assigne Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirma patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights hereby cundersigned if this Assignment had not been made. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and requissue patents, to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) result hereby covenants that the undersigned has (have) full rigexecuted, and will not execute, any assignment, sale, agreed the undersigned hereby does sell, assign and the executed by the undersigned hereby grant(s) the Assignee and further identification which may be necessary or desiral document. The undersigned hereby agree(s) that the above the United States.	A 19,2005 (c) filed on the date of May and Ltd. of 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaked as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the engranted therefor. In the company of the receipt and sufficiency of which into the said assign and transfer unto said Assignits territories, dependencies and possessions (he and dipatent application(s) disclosing said invention it is territories, dependencies and possessions (he and dipatent application(s) disclosing said invention it is territories, dependencies and possessions (he and dipatent application(s) disclosing said invention it is territories, dependencies and possessions (he and dipatent application(s) disclosing said invention dipatent applications, along with all rights of priority created sitions—in-part and reissues thereof in the United States and in all consistent discontinuous di	25, 2005, and, □(d) filed concurrently a 571-8501, JAPAN, its heirs, successors, tire right, title, and interest in and to said are hereby acknowledged and intended to nee the entire and exclusive right, title and including provisionals, non-provisionals, including provisionals, non-provisionals, ates and all countries foreign to the United by this patent application under any treaty rifficates which may be granted therefore, untries foreign to the United States for the diany and all Related Applications thereof, visions of the International Convention for irence which may be declared concerning way possible in obtaining and producing of protecting the right, title and interest in did to testify in any legal proceeding relating connection with such applications as the not of a valid United States and any foreign in the same would have been held by the of all foreign countries, whose duty is to Applications thereof to said Assignee and and that the undersigned has (have) not authority for revoking power of attorney(s) in place thereof, at the power to insert on this assignment States Patent Office for recordation of this individually and collectively.
(2) Name of the Inventor	Signature	Date
3) Name of the Inventor	Signature	Date
4) Name of the Inventor	Signature	Date
The execution of this Assignment by the Inventor(s) should		
Witness Masamori Watanabe	2nd Witness Wideki Minorat	Date May 19, 2005
□Check if additional paper(s) is/are attached. Total of	pages are submitted	

RECORDED: 12/22/2005

PATENT REEL: 016935 FRAME: 0863